

jsn

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE

Digitally signed by
JITENDRA SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2025.04.02
18:22:34 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.5742 OF 2025

M/s. Deepak Builders

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shanmokh Puranik i/b. Dharmesh Jain for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Kanchan i/b. Lakshyavedhi Legal for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 1ST APRIL, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocate for the Respondent No.3 has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply. It is stated that the approval of Respondent No.3 is required for filing of the Affidavit in Reply.

3. Accordingly, extension of time is granted. The

Respondent No.3 shall file Affidavit in Reply on or before 4th April, 2025.

4. The Petitioner shall file Affidavit in Rejoinder on or before 9th April, 2025.

5. The Writ Petition has been fixed for further consideration on 15th April, 2025 by order dated 18th March, 2025 which date shall remain.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]