

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5742 OF 2025

Deepak Builders ..Petitioner

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Satchit Bhogle a/w Mr. Dharmesh Jain for the Petitioner.
Mr. Aditya Kanchan i/by Lakshyavedi Legal for the
Respondent No.3.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 22nd July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Let the reply be filed in the registry by 29th July 2025.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List the matter on 11th August 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)