

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5742 of 2025**

Deepak Builders ... Petitioner  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Dharmesh S. Jain for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Manish Upadhya, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Mr. Zal Adnhyarujina, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. N.N.  
Bhadrashete i/by Adv. Priyanka Bhadrashete for Respondent  
Nos.3 to 7.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 14TH AUGUST 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks an extension of time to file Rejoinder which could not be filed by 5<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

Request is granted.

2. Registry to accept the Rejoinder if filed by 18<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**